prozone
intu
Dated: 28th June 2021
To,
National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza,
Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (E),
Mumbai 400 051

2014;-- not applicable for the period under review
f) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Debt Securities)
Regulations, 2008; - not applicable for the period under review
g) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Issue and Listing of Nonconvertible and
Redeemable Preference Shares) Regulations, 2013; - not applicable for the period
under review
h) Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations,
2015;
i) SEBI (Depositories and Participants) Regulations, 2018 erstwhile SEBI (Depositories
and Participants) Regulations, 1996;
j) Annual Secretarial audit report and annual secretarial compliance report for listed
entities as per SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD1/27/2019 dated February 08,2019;
k) Disclosure of reasons for delay in submission of financial results by listed entities as per
SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD-1/142/2018 dated November19, 2018;
I) Standardised norms for transfer of securities in physical mode
SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/139 dated November 6, 2018;
m) Strengthening the Guidelines and Raising Industry standards for RTAs, Issuer
Companies and Banker circular no. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOS3/CIR/P/2018/115 dated
july16, 2018 read with SEBI circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/DOP1/CIR/P/2018/73 dated
April 20, 201B;
n) System-driven Disclosures in Securities Market as per SEBI circular
SEBI/HO/CFD/DCR1/CIR/P/2018/8S dated May 28, 2018;
0) Standard Operating Procedure for suspension and revocation of trading of specified
securities circular no. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2018/77 dated May 3, 2018;
p) Monitoring of Foreign Investment limits in listed Indian companies SEBI circular
IMD/FPIC/CIR/P/2018/74 dated April 27, 2018 read with SEBI Circular No.
IMD/FPIC/CIR/P/2018/61 dated AprilS, 2018;
q) Disclosures by listed entities of defaults on payment of interest/ repayment of principal
amount on loans from banks / financial institutions, debt securities, as per SEBI circular
CIR/CFD/CMD/93/2017 dated August 4,2017;
r) Database for Distinctive Number (ON) of Shares as per SEBI circular
SEBI/HO/M RD/DOP2DSA2/CIR/P/2019 /87 dated August 01, 2019;
s) Disclosure of significant beneficial ownership in the shareholding pattern as per SEBI
circular SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD1/CIR/P/2019/36 dated March 12, 2019;
2
HS ASSOCIATES
t) Framework for listing of Commercial Paper as per SEBI circular
SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2019/115 dated 22,d October 2019 read with Non
compliance with provisions related to continuous disclosures as per SEBI Circular no.
SEBI/HO/DDHS/DDHS/CIR/P/2020/231 dated November 13, 2020;- not applicable
for the period under review
u) Resignation of statutory auditors from listed entities and their material subsidiaries as
per SEBI circular CIR/CFD/CMD1/114/2019 dated October lB, 2019; - not applicable
for the period under review
v) Disclosure of standardizing reporting of violations related to code of conduct under SEBI
(PIT), 2015 as per SEBI Circular HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2019/B2 dated 19th July, 2019;
w) Violation of Insider Trading SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2020/135
dated July 23, 2020;
x) E-VOTING Facility as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/CFD/CMD/CIR/P/2020/242 dated
December 09, 2020;
y) Operational guidelines for Transfer and Dematerialization of re-Iodged physical shares
as per SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/MIRSD/RTAMB/CIR/P/2020/166 dated September
07,2020;
z) Handling of Scores Complaints as per SEBI
SEBI/HO/OIAE/IGRD/CIR/P/2020/152 dated 13 August, 2020;
Circular No.
aa) Automation of System Driven Disclosures as per SEBI Circular No.
SEBI/HO/ISD/ISD/CIR/P/2020/168 dated September 09, 2020;
and based on the above examination, I, hereby report that. during the Review Period
(a) The listed entity has complied with the provisions of the above Regulations and
circulars/ guidelines issued thereunder, except in respect of matters specified
below: